PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4310119

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PSHOLIX HOLDING LLC	02/21/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PSHOLIX AG	
Street Address:	STEINENBERG 19	
City:	BASEL	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	4051	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9396579
Patent Number:	9324181
Patent Number:	8633967
Patent Number:	9083963
Application Number:	13979557

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (435)252-1361

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 435.252.1360
Email: mjones@mabr.com
Correspondent Name: JONATHAN M. BENNS
Address Line 1: 1389 CENTER DR

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: PARK CITY, UTAH 84098

NAME OF SUBMITTER:JONATHAN M. BENNSSIGNATURE:/Jonathan M. Benns/DATE SIGNED:03/08/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=AssignmentpsHolixLLCTopsHolixAG1_2017-03-08#page1.tif source=AssignmentpsHolixLLCTopsHolixAG1_2017-03-08#page2.tif

PATENT 504263439 REEL: 041510 FRAME: 0394

 $source = Assignment ps Holix LLCT ops Holix AG1_2017-03-08\# page 3.t if$

PATENT REEL: 041510 FRAME: 0395 MASCHOFF BRENNAN 1389 Center Drive, Suite 300 Park City, Utah 84098-7633

ASSIGNMENT

psHolix Holding LLC, referred to as "Assignor", desires to assign the inventions listed in the attached "Schedule A". Embodiments of said inventions are described in the following patent applications and Letters Patents listed in Schedule A, all of which are subject of this Assignment.

WHEREAS, psHolix Holding LLC having a principal place of business at 2701 Centerville Road, Wilmington, Delaware 19808, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) is the owner of record of the United States Patent Applications and Letters Patents referenced to in attached "Schedule A":

WHEREAS, psHolix AG, having a place of business at Steinenberg 19, 4051 Basel, Switzerland, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), desires to acquire all right, title, and interest in and to the U.S. patent applications, Letters Patents, and to the invention(s) claimed and/or disclosed in "Schedule A";

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title and interest in the attached U.S. patent applications, Letters Patents, and in and to the invention(s) claimed and/or disclosed in the attached identified U.S. patent applications and Letters Patents, and in all subsequent divisions and continuations of the patent applications, or reissues or extensions thereof, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States, and in all corresponding patent applications filed in countries foreign to the United States, and in all patents issuing thereon in said foreign countries.

The right to file foreign patent applications on the invention(s) in ASSIGNEE's own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of the International Convention for such applications.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents of the United States, and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their patent laws to issue patents, to issue all letters patent on the invention(s) to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on the invention(s), for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to the invention(s) or letters patent therefor.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

Page 1 of 3

ASSIGNMENT

This assignment is effective the	day of	, 2016.
Signed this 21st day of Feb?	2017 on be	ehalf of ASSIGNOR.
psHolix Hold	ling LLC	
Signature:	pshoth Holding I.C. 2101 Contentille 1980 Wilmington DE 1980	g <u>llez</u> osstlo
Title:	US#	
Accepted this /// day of ///////	<i>20</i> /, 2017 on	behalf of the ASSIGNEE.
psHolix AG		/
Signature:		Annual Control of the
Name: Title:	- Christina Kur - Newley of Hie	
	-110mber of the	' Board

SCHEDULE A

ISSUED PATENTS

Inventors	Country	Title	Patent No.	Issue Date
lvo-Henning	US	METHOD FOR	9,396,579	July 19, 2016
NASKE, Sigrid		VISUALIZING THREE-		
KAMINS-NASKE,		DIMENSIONAL		
and Valerie		IMAGES ON A 3D		
Antonia NASKE		DISPLAY DEVICE		
		AND 3D DISPLAY		
		DEVICE		
Ivo-Henning	US	METHOD FOR	9,324,181	April 26, 2016
NASKE, Sigrid		PRODUCING AN		
KAMINS-NASKE,	,	AUTOSTEREOSCOPIC		
and Valerie		DISPLAY AND		
Antonia NASKE		AUTOSTEREOSCOPIC		
		DISPLAY		
Ivo-Henning	US	METHOD AND	8,633,967	January 21,
NASKE, Sigrid		DEVICE FOR THE		2014
KAMINS-NASKE,		CREATION OF		
and Valerie		PSEUDO-		
Antonia NASKE		HOLOGRAPHIC	<u> </u>	
		IMAGE5	-	
Ivo-Henning	US	METHOD AND	9,083,963	July 14, 2015
NASKE, Sigrid		DEVICE FOR THE		
KAMINS-NASKE,		CREATION OF		
and Valerie		PSEUDO-		
Antonia NASKE		HOLOGRAPHIC		
		IMAGES	***************************************	

PATENT APPLICATIONS

Inventors	Country	Title	Application No.	Filing Date
Rolf-Dieter Naske	US	METHOD AND	13/979,557	July 30, 2014
		DEVICE FOR STEREO		-
		BASE EXTENSION OF		
		STEREOSCOPIC		
		IMAGES AND IMAGE		
		SEQUENCES		

Page 3 of 3

ASSIGNMENT

PATENT REEL: 041510 FRAME: 0398